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2025年 第一屆免疫學校
主辦單位   台灣兒童過敏氣喘免疫及風濕病醫學會
協辦單位   中華民國免疫學會
時　　間   2025年5月24日(星期六) 8:30-17:00

2025年5月25日(星期日) 8:30-12:30

Workshop 分組 & Coffee Break
Group A Group B Group C Group D
Lymphocyte subset and mitogen 
test
俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士
17F過敏免疫實驗室一區

Food allergy, skin prick test 
and oral food challenge
蘇冠文 醫師
17F第二會議室

Drug allergy and basophil
activation test (BAT)
康竣閔 醫師
17F第一會議室

Phagocyte deficiency and DHR 
test
雷偉德 醫師
17F過敏免疫實驗室三區

Phagocyte deficiency and DHR 
test
雷偉德 醫師
17F過敏免疫實驗室三區

Lymphocyte subset and mitogen 
test
俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士
17F過敏免疫實驗室一區

Food allergy, skin prick test 
and oral food challenge
蘇冠文 醫師
17F第二會議室

Drug allergy and basophil
activation test (BAT)
康竣閔 醫師
17F第一會議室

Drug allergy and basophil
activation test (BAT)
康竣閔 醫師
17F第一會議室

Phagocyte deficiency and DHR 
test
雷偉德 醫師
17F過敏免疫實驗室三區

Lymphocyte subset and mitogen 
test
俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士
17F過敏免疫實驗室一區

Food allergy, skin prick test 
and oral food challenge
蘇冠文 醫師
17F第二會議室

Food allergy, skin prick test 
and oral food challenge
蘇冠文 醫師
17F第二會議室

Drug allergy and basophil
activation test (BAT)
康竣閔 醫師
17F第一會議室

Phagocyte deficiency and DHR 
test
雷偉德 醫師
17F過敏免疫實驗室三區

Lymphocyte subset and mitogen 
test
俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士
17F過敏免疫實驗室一區

Lunch Symposium 1 (15樓會議室)
Clinical application of IVIG in autoimmune and immunological
diseases

台大新竹分院 徐瑋襄 醫師 林口長庚醫院 姚宗杰 教授

Welcome & Opening remarks
Inborn Errors of Immunity: present and future
T cell and B cell deficiency
Newborn Screening and genetic diagnosis for Primary
Immunodeficiencies

Urticaria in Children
Immune-related adverse events after immune checkpoint inhibitors:
spectrums and management
Closing

大合照 & Coffee Break

地　　點   台大校友會館4F會議室 地址：北市濟南路一段2-1號

地　　點   台大兒童醫院小兒部15樓會議室，17樓過敏免疫實驗室 地址：北市中山南路8號

孫海倫 秘書長、俞欣慧 會長
台大兒童醫院 俞欣慧 醫師 中山醫學大學附設醫院 孫海倫 教授

台大醫院雲林分院 王敬瑜 醫師

江伯倫 校長、俞欣慧 會長

兒免學會 姚宗杰 理事長、中免學會 葉國偉 理事長、俞欣慧 會長

高雄小港醫院 洪志興 院長

成大醫院 謝奇璋 教授 中國醫藥大學兒童醫院 王志堯 院長

林口長庚醫院 李文益 教授 林口長庚醫院 葉國偉 教授

台大醫院 朱家瑜 教授 台大兒童醫院 王麗潔 教授

台大醫院 李克仁 醫師 高雄榮民總醫院 邱益煊 教授

台大醫院 簡穎秀 教授 馬偕醫院 楊崑德 教授

地　　點   台北花園大酒店2樓薔薇廳，台北市中正區中華路二段一號

National Taiwan University
Hospital
Wei-Hsin Wu
台大醫院 烏惟新 醫師

Chang Gung Memorial Hospital,
Linkou
Liang-Shiou Ou
林口長庚醫院 歐良修 教授

8:30-12:00 Immunology and Allergy Workshops

13:00-17:00 pm 免疫學校

17:50-21:30 晚宴 Dinner

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:05
09:05-09:40
09:40-09:50
(17樓實驗室)

09:50-10:20

10:20-10:50

10:50-11:20

11:20-11:50

11:55-12:30

時  間 題  目 主講人 主持人

2025年5月24日（星期六）

報到 (15樓會議室)
致詞

General introduction of Inborn Errors of Immunity (15樓會議室)

13:00-13:30

13:00-13:30

13:30-13:35
13:35-14:15
14:15-14:55

14:55-15:30

15:30-15:40
15:41-16:20

16:20-16:55

16:55-17:00

時  間 題  目 主講人 主持人

2025年5月24日（星期六）

Registration報到
Lunch Symposium 2
Sublingual and oral immunotherapy for allergic diseases

17:50-18:25

時  間 題  目 主講人 主持人

2025年5月24日（星期六）

Dinner Symposium 3
Advanced treatment for infants and young children with atopic
dermatitis 

Venue: 2nd floor Rosa Room, Taipei Garden Hotel
No. 1, Sec. 2, Zhonghua Rd., Zhongzheng Dis, 10065 Taipei City

繼續教育積分 
台灣兒童過敏氣喘免疫及風濕病醫學會   15分
中華民國免疫學會       7.5分
台灣兒科醫學會           4分


