台灣兒童過敏氣喘免疫及風濕病醫學會

2025年第一屆免疫學校

主辦單位 台灣兒童過敏氣喘免疫及風濕病醫學會

協辦單位 中華民國免疫學會

時 間 2025年5月24日(星期六) 8:30-17:00

2025年5月25日(星期日) 8:30-12:30

地 點 台大兒童醫院小兒部15樓會議室,17樓過敏免疫實驗室 地址:北市中山南路8號

2025年5月24日(星期六) 8:30-12:00 Immunology and Allergy Workshops

時間	是	夏 目	主講人	主持人	
08:30-09:00	報到 (15樓會議室)				
09:00-09:05	致詞		孫海倫 秘書長、 俞欣慧 會長		
09:05-09:40	General introduction of Inborn Errors of Immunity (15樓會議室)		台大兒童醫院 俞欣慧 醫師	中山醫學大學附設醫院 孫海倫 教授	
09:40-09:50	Workshop 分組 & Coffee Break				
(17樓實驗室)	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D	
09:50-10:20	Lymphocyte subset and mitogen test 俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士 17F過敏免疫實驗室一區	Food allergy, skin prick test and oral food challenge 蘇冠文 醫師 17F第二會議室	Drug allergy and basophil activation test (BAT) 康竣閔 醫師 17F第一會議室	Phagocyte deficiency and DHR test 雷偉德 醫師 17F過敏免疫實驗室三區	
10:20-10:50	Phagocyte deficiency and DHR test 雷偉德 醫師 17F過敏免疫實驗室三區	Lymphocyte subset and mitogen test 俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士 17F過敏免疫實驗室一區	Food allergy, skin prick test and oral food challenge 蘇冠文 醫師 17F第二會議室	Drug allergy and basophil activation test (BAT) 康竣閔 醫師 17F第一會議室	
10:50-11:20	Drug allergy and basophil activation test (BAT) 康竣閔 醫師 17F第一會議室	Phagocyte deficiency and DHR test 雷偉德 醫師 17F過敏免疫實驗室三區	Lymphocyte subset and mitogen test 俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士 17F過敏免疫實驗室一區	Food allergy, skin prick test and oral food challenge 蘇冠文 醫師 17F第二會議室	
11:20-11:50	Food allergy, skin prick test and oral food challenge 蘇冠文 醫師 17F第二會議室	Drug allergy and basophil activation test (BAT) 康 竣閔 醫師 17F第一會議室	Phagocyte deficiency and DHR test 雷偉德 醫師 17F過敏免疫實驗室三區	Lymphocyte subset and mitogen test 俞欣慧 醫師 / 朱冠驊 博士 17F過敏免疫實驗室一區	
11:55-12:30	Lunch Symposium 1 (15樓會議室) Clinical application of IVIG in autoimmune and immunological diseases		台大新竹分院 徐瑋襄 醫師	林口長庚醫院 姚宗杰 教授	

地 點 台大校友會館4F會議室 地址:北市濟南路一段2-1號

2025年5月24日(星期六) 13:00-17:00 pm 免疫學校

時 間	題目	主講人	主持人
13:00-13:30	Registration報到		
13:00-13:30	Lunch Symposium 2 Sublingual and oral immunotherapy for allergic diseases	台大醫院雲林分院 王敬瑜 醫師	高雄小港醫院 洪志興 院長
13:30-13:35	Welcome & Opening remarks	come & Opening remarks	
13:35-14:15	Inborn Errors of Immunity: present and future	成大醫院 謝奇璋 教授	中國醫藥大學兒童醫院 王志堯 院長
14:15-14:55	T cell and B cell deficiency	林口長庚醫院 李文益 教授	林口長庚醫院 葉國偉 教授
14:55-15:30	Newborn Screening and genetic diagnosis for Primary Immunodeficiencies	台大醫院 簡穎秀 教授	馬偕醫院 楊崑德 教授
15:30-15:40	大合照 & Coffee Break		
15:41-16:20	Urticaria in Children	台大醫院 朱家瑜 教授	台大兒童醫院 王麗潔 教授
16:20-16:55	Immune-related adverse events after immune checkpoint inhibitors: spectrums and management	台大醫院 李克仁 醫師	高雄榮民總醫院 邱益煊 教授
16:55-17:00	Closing	江伯倫 校長、 俞欣慧 會長	

地 點 台北花園大酒店2樓薔薇廳,台北市中正區中華路二段一號

Venue: 2nd floor Rosa Room, Taipei Garden Hotel

No. 1, Sec. 2, Zhonghua Rd., Zhongzheng Dis, 10065 Taipei City

2025年5月24日(星期六) 17:50-21:30 晚宴 Dinner

時 間	題目	主講人	主持人
17:50-18:25	Dinner Symposium 3 Advanced treatment for infants and young children with atopic dermatitis	National Taiwan University Hospital Wei-Hsin Wu 台大醫院 烏惟新 醫師	Chang Gung Memorial Hospital, Linkou Liang-Shiou Ou 林口長庚醫院 歐良修 教授